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Arkansas 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 122 108
Arkansas County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 38 34
DeWitt PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 17
St. Charles PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12
Stuttgart PD 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 53 45
Ashley 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 115 87
Ashley County SO 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 49 37
Crossett PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 66 50
Hamburg PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baxter 0 14 0 0 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 2 0 2 21 0 0 2 0 53 354 294
Baxter County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 21 0 0 2 0 29 102 84
Cotter PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 18 13
Gassville PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 7
Lakeview PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Mountain Home PD 0 11 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 222 186
Norfork PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Benton 0 134 0 7 0 1 2 96 0 1 2 17 3 20 3 2 0 2 2 292 2841 2360
Bella Vista PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 146 101
Benton County SO 0 28 0 3 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 7 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 55 510 425
Bentonville PD 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 10 0 8 0 2 0 0 0 62 523 438
Bethel Heights PD 0 21 0 3 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 56 181 153
Cave Springs PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3
Centerton PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 227 189
Decatur PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 78 64
Gentry PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 5
Gravette PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 52
Highfill PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 15
Little Flock PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 43 39
Lowell PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 53 50
Northwest AR Regional Airport PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pea Ridge PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 186 144
Rogers PD 0 51 0 1 0 1 1 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 75 621 532
Siloam Springs PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 175 144
Sulphur Springs PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6
Boone 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 17 304 247
Boone County SO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 87 87
Diamond City PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harrison PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 13 217 160
Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 29 28
Bradley County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 8
Warren PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 21 20
Calhoun 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 25 23
Calhoun County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 8
Hampton PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 16 15
Carroll 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 18 112 87
Berryville PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 30 22
Carroll County SO 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 53 45
Eureka Springs PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 18 12
Green Forest PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11 8
Chicot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 26 23
Chicot County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dermott PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Eudora PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 10
Lake Village PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 13 12
Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 93 87
Amity PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Arkadelphia PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 67 63
Caddo Valley PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 15
Clark County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
Gurdon PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Selling/Manufacturing

Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017
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Selling/Manufacturing

Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017

HSU PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Clay 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 1 4 4 1 1 0 0 22 279 206
Clay County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 99 78
Corning PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 156 110
Piggott PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 4 4 1 1 0 0 17 24 18
Cleburne 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 30 188 147
Cleburne County SO 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14 70 56
Concord Marshal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greers Ferry PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6
Heber Springs PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 16 102 78
Quitman PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7
Cleveland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 5
Cleveland County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rison PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 4
Columbia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 17 87 85
Columbia County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 5
Magnolia PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 77 77
Southern Arkansas University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Conway 2 31 3 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 1 4 0 5 4 0 0 4 0 73 579 422
Conway County SO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 185 139
Menifee PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2
Morrilton PD 2 29 3 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 1 4 0 5 4 0 0 3 0 67 389 278
Plumerville PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
U of ACC - Morrilton PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Craighead 4 164 1 15 0 3 3 253 2 0 45 38 2 15 5 12 0 18 0 580 1996 1483
ASU - Jonesboro PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 59 52
Bay PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17
Bono PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 15
Brookland PD 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 15 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 28 37 29
Caraway PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 5
Craighead County SO 0 25 0 2 0 0 0 17 0 0 1 4 1 1 2 0 0 5 0 58 177 129
Jonesboro PD 4 132 1 12 0 3 3 213 2 0 42 28 1 12 3 12 0 13 0 481 1659 1221
Lake City PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 8
Monette PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 7
Crawford 0 29 0 2 0 6 0 34 0 8 5 0 0 6 0 9 0 3 0 102 469 355
Alma PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 129 100
Cedarville PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crawford County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 9
Dyer PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4
Mountainburg PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 15
Mulberry PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 8
Van Buren PD 0 27 0 2 0 6 0 32 0 8 5 0 0 6 0 9 0 0 0 95 301 219
Crittenden 49 58 0 22 0 3 2 59 0 0 13 6 0 2 2 0 0 8 0 224 728 580
Crittenden County SO 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 17 63 44
Earle PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jericho PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marion PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 17 39 35
West Memphis PD 44 54 0 21 0 3 2 42 0 0 11 4 0 2 2 0 0 5 0 190 626 501
Cross 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 20 229 163
Cherry Valley PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 35 30
Cross County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3
Parkin PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wynne PD 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 16 188 130
Dallas 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 30 21
Dallas County SO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 6
Fordyce PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 20 15
Desha 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 11 35 28
Dumas PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
McGehee PD 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 11 32 25
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Selling/Manufacturing

Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017

Drew 0 11 0 0 0 0 2 20 0 0 6 0 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 47 219 162
Drew County SO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 36 34
Monticello PD 0 9 0 0 0 0 2 18 0 0 6 0 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 43 178 123
U of A - Monticello PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
Faulkner 1 44 1 17 0 2 11 91 2 0 10 21 6 14 2 6 0 6 3 237 1538 1088
Conway PD 1 39 0 17 0 2 11 80 2 0 6 20 4 14 2 6 0 4 3 211 1329 921
Faulkner County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 76 60
Greenbrier PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 19 13
Guy PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
Mayflower PD 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 34 29
UCA PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Vilonia PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 15 73 61
Franklin 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 13 153 127
Altus PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 40 34
Charleston PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4
Franklin County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 9 55 46
Ozark PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 53 43
Fulton 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 42 37
Fulton County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 18
Mammoth Spring PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salem PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 23 19
Garland 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 410 334
Garland County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 87 74
Hot Springs PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 323 260
Grant 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 16 117 92
Grant County SO 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 96 75
Sheridan PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 21 17
Greene 0 66 0 4 0 1 3 32 0 2 1 26 3 2 1 3 0 4 0 148 897 716
Greene County SO 0 36 0 0 0 1 1 10 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 56 466 369
Marmaduke PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 9
Paragould PD 0 30 0 4 0 0 2 21 0 0 0 25 3 2 0 1 0 3 0 91 420 338
Hempstead 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 21 220 181
Hempstead County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
Hope PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 21 213 174
Hot Spring 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 150 118
Hot Spring County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Malvern PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 148 116
Howard 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 162 136
Howard County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 47 42
Mineral Springs PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
Nashville PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 111 90
Independence 0 33 0 3 0 0 1 17 0 0 2 5 0 4 0 1 0 4 0 70 492 385
Batesville PD 0 28 0 3 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 1 0 2 0 52 176 141
Independence County SO 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 18 316 244
Izard 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 1 0 4 0 29 102 86
Izard County SO 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 1 0 4 0 29 102 86
Jackson 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 115 82
ASU - Newport PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Diaz PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 4
Jackson County SO 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 57 39
Newport PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 18
Swifton PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tuckerman PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 21
Jefferson 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 322 266
Jefferson County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 60 45
Pine Bluff  PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 190 162
Redfield PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6
U of A - Pine Bluff PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
White Hall PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 64 53
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Selling/Manufacturing

Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017

Johnson 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 258 204
Clarksville PD 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 131 102
Johnson County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 61 44
Lamar PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 58
Lafayette 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 18 22 21
Lewisville PD 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 18 22 21
Stamps PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lawrence 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 119 97
Black Rock PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7
Hoxie PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 34 25
Lawrence County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 15
Ravenden PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 7
Walnut Ridge PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 46 43
Lee 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 82 68
Lee County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marianna PD 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 82 68
Lincoln 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 21 19
Lincoln County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4
Star City PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 16 15
Little River 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 46 43
Ashdown PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Little River SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 43 40
Logan 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 42 281 213
Booneville PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 35 29
Logan County SO 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 65 53
Paris PD 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 181 131
Lonoke 0 37 0 1 0 0 0 28 0 1 5 3 0 2 0 0 0 10 0 87 481 381
Austin PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
Cabot PD 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 25 130 101
Carlisle PD 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 19 41 33
England PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 15 15
Lonoke County SO 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 138 114
Lonoke PD 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 101 75
Ward PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 49 36
Madison 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 144 114
Madison County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 144 114
Marion 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 13 60 45
Bull Shoals PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 5
Flippin PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6
Marion County SO 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 10 47 34
Miller 0 12 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 21 609 541
Miller County SO 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 87 84
Texarkana PD 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 522 457
Mississippi 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 22 377 310
Blytheville PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 159
Dell PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Etowah PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gosnell PD 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 13 12
Keiser PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Leachville PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 43 36
Luxora PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mississippi County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 11
Osceola PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 105 88
Wilson PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Monroe 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 41 33
Brinkley PD 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 40 32
Monroe County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Montgomery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Selling/Manufacturing

Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017

Nevada 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 15 14
Prescott PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 15 14
Newton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 28 22
Newton County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 28 22
Ouachita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 19 17
Bearden PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 3
Camden PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 14
SAU Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perry 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 11 9
Perry County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4
Perryville PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 5
Phillips 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 33 92 73
Helena/West Helena PD 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 32 89 70
Marvell PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
Pike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 77
Glenwood PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 20
Murfreesboro PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 37
Pike County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 20
Poinsett 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 11 2 2 6 0 4 0 4 0 73 455 323
Harrisburg PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 52
Lepanto PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 7 10 6
Marked Tree PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 17 48 42
Poinsett County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trumann PD 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 6 1 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 49 329 223
Tyronza PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weiner PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Polk 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 14 126 101
Mena PD 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 83 70
Polk County SO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 43 31
Pope 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 23 498 405
Atkins PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 18
ATU PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 23 22
Dover PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 39 34
Pope County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 30
Pottsville PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 21 21
Russellville PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 357 280
Prairie 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 33 26
Des Arc PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 7 7
Devalls Bluff PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hazen PD 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 17 12
Prairie County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7
Pulaski 22 73 0 21 0 7 0 136 0 8 11 36 0 15 0 13 1 4 1 348 4850 3624
Alexander PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 31
Ar. State Capitol PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Cammack Village PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 12
Camp Robinson PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacksonville PD 3 10 0 1 0 0 0 23 0 3 4 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 58 377 289
Little Rock PD 6 28 0 18 0 5 0 68 0 1 0 16 0 3 0 0 1 4 1 151 1711 1291
Maumelle PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 114 97
North Little Rock PD 10 24 0 2 0 2 0 23 0 3 6 3 0 8 0 9 0 0 0 90 983 665
Pulaski County SO 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 19 658 520
Sherwood PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 20 935 704
U of A - Little Rock PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
UAMS PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7
Randolph 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 153 124
Pocahontas PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 123 105
Randolph County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 30 19
Saline 1 9 0 7 0 4 0 15 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 2 0 2 0 49 813 602
Benton PD 1 4 0 5 0 4 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 30 308 225
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Selling/Manufacturing

Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017

Bryant PD 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 232 172
Haskell PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 20 18
Saline County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 213 158
Shannon Hills PD 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 7 40 29
Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 80
Scott County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 21
Waldron PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 59
Searcy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 18
Searcy County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 18
Sebastian 16 249 2 10 0 3 0 101 1 13 26 8 1 42 16 20 0 84 1 593 1661 1352
Barling PD 0 27 2 0 0 0 0 32 0 1 6 2 0 7 0 4 0 7 0 88 132 102
Fort Smith PD 16 217 0 10 0 3 0 58 1 12 19 6 1 34 16 16 0 76 0 485 1369 1121
Greenwood PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 11 111 93
Huntington PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lavaca PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2
Sebastian County SO 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 46 34
Sevier 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 8 112 92
De Queen PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 93 73
Sevier County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 19 19
Sharp 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 19 132 101
Ash Flat PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 8 19 13
Cherokee Village PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 52 39
Hardy PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 34 25
Highland PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 27 24
St Francis 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 10 41 29
Hughes PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 10
St. Francis County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 29 19
Stone 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 15 60 46
Mountain View PD 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 13 52 38
Stone County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 8
Union 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 168 132
El Dorado PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 133 101
Union County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 35 31
Van Buren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 47 40
Clinton PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 31 26
Damascus PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6
Fairfield Bay PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Van Buren County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
Washington 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 36 2 1 5 4 1 4 1 0 0 0 1 69 1710 1420
Elkins PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 18 15
Farmington PD 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 16 1 1 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 36 43 36
Fayetteville PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 1105 912
Greenland PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 15 14
Johnson PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 27 20
Lincoln PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 39 31
Prairie Grove PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 53 48
U of A - Fayetteville PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 82
Washington County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 301 251
West Fork PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 11
White 0 35 2 0 0 0 0 29 2 4 1 2 0 3 4 4 0 6 0 92 408 312
ASU - Beebe PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bald Knob PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 44 32
Beebe PD 0 25 1 0 0 0 0 20 2 4 1 2 0 1 2 3 0 6 0 67 193 140
Bradford PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 10 11 8
Higginson PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Judsonia PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 20
Kensett PD 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 9
McRae PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12
Pangburn PD 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 6
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Selling/Manufacturing

Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017

Rose Bud PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4
White County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 96 80
Woodruff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Augusta PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCrory PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Woodruff County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Yell 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 4 0 3 0 41 149 112
Danville PD 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 19 16
Dardanelle PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 30 23
Ola PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 25 21
Plainview PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Yell County SO 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 22 74 51
Total 106 1229 10 116 0 31 32 1260 9 40 176 199 24 199 78 95 2 205 23 3834 27934 21891
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Arkansas 1 36 2 2 0 1 0 56 2 0 6 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 114 122 108
Arkansas County SO 0 11 0 1 0 0 0 14 2 0 4 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 36 38 34
DeWitt PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 17
St. Charles PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 12
Stuttgart PD 1 18 2 1 0 1 0 20 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 47 53 45
Ashley 6 41 3 2 0 0 1 30 3 0 2 3 0 6 3 1 0 6 0 107 115 87
Ashley County SO 3 20 2 0 0 0 0 10 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 42 49 37
Crossett PD 3 21 1 2 0 0 1 20 1 0 2 0 0 6 1 1 0 6 0 65 66 50
Hamburg PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baxter 0 111 1 0 0 0 1 119 1 0 13 33 1 1 8 0 0 12 0 301 354 294
Baxter County SO 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 0 0 11 0 73 102 84
Cotter PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 14 18 13
Gassville PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 7
Lakeview PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
Mountain Home PD 0 77 1 0 0 0 1 83 1 0 10 31 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 206 222 186
Norfork PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
Benton 1 502 4 16 3 7 11 1378 12 20 74 220 7 149 30 22 1 52 40 2549 2841 2360
Bella Vista PD 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 54 3 7 13 4 4 11 7 1 0 7 0 134 146 101
Benton County SO 0 106 3 3 0 5 1 262 1 2 8 25 0 28 3 2 1 4 1 455 510 425
Bentonville PD 0 106 0 2 0 0 6 227 4 1 15 51 2 26 5 3 0 4 9 461 523 438
Bethel Heights PD 1 17 0 1 0 0 0 92 0 0 6 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 1 125 181 153
Cave Springs PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 3
Centerton PD 0 27 0 3 0 0 0 128 1 2 9 9 0 26 2 1 0 7 0 215 227 189
Decatur PD 0 11 0 0 0 0 2 51 0 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 77 78 64
Gentry PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 5
Gravette PD 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 2 2 10 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 64 64 52
Highfill PD 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 17 17 15
Little Flock PD 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 2 0 1 6 0 0 0 1 0 41 43 39
Lowell PD 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 50 53 50
Northwest AR Regional Airport PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pea Ridge PD 0 35 0 4 3 0 1 88 1 2 2 9 0 16 2 6 0 11 0 180 186 144
Rogers PD 0 94 0 2 0 2 1 295 0 0 5 89 0 9 4 7 0 9 29 546 621 532
Siloam Springs PD 0 50 1 1 0 0 0 74 0 4 8 14 0 12 1 2 0 2 0 169 175 144
Sulphur Springs PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 6
Boone 0 80 2 1 0 0 0 137 0 3 14 7 3 5 8 2 0 25 0 287 304 247
Boone County SO 0 34 0 1 0 0 0 31 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 15 0 83 87 87
Diamond City PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harrison PD 0 46 2 0 0 0 0 106 0 3 13 7 3 4 8 2 0 10 0 204 217 160
Bradley 1 8 0 2 0 0 0 10 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 26 29 28
Bradley County SO 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 8 8
Warren PD 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 21 20
Calhoun 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 25 23
Calhoun County SO 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 8
Hampton PD 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 15
Carroll 0 20 0 8 0 0 0 36 0 0 1 7 1 16 2 0 0 3 0 94 112 87
Berryville PD 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 28 30 22
Carroll County SO 0 5 0 8 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 7 1 8 2 0 0 1 0 47 53 45
Eureka Springs PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 18 12
Green Forest PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 9 11 8
Chicot 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 21 26 23
Chicot County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dermott PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Eudora PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 12 10
Lake Village PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 8 13 12
Clark 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 64 0 1 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 11 0 91 93 87
Amity PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 3
Arkadelphia PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 1 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 10 0 66 67 63
Caddo Valley PD 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 17 15
Clark County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4
Gurdon PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Possession

Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017
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Possession

Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017

HSU PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
Clay 0 96 2 4 0 3 0 73 0 4 7 12 3 19 5 3 1 25 0 257 279 206
Clay County SO 0 50 1 2 0 1 0 20 0 2 1 3 0 10 0 0 0 5 0 95 99 78
Corning PD 0 44 1 2 0 2 0 52 0 2 5 8 3 9 5 3 0 19 0 155 156 110
Piggott PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 7 24 18
Cleburne 0 39 1 0 0 0 0 78 1 0 10 6 0 10 3 0 0 10 0 158 188 147
Cleburne County SO 0 15 1 0 0 0 0 29 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 56 70 56
Concord Marshal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greers Ferry PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 8 6
Heber Springs PD 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 6 4 0 9 0 0 0 6 0 86 102 78
Quitman PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 7
Cleveland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 5
Cleveland County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Rison PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 4
Columbia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 62 70 87 85
Columbia County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 5
Magnolia PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 62 77 77
Southern Arkansas University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3
Conway 5 174 5 5 0 0 0 202 3 1 17 39 2 34 0 6 0 13 0 506 579 422
Conway County SO 1 66 1 2 0 0 0 62 2 0 9 12 0 14 0 4 0 7 0 180 185 139
Menifee PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Morrilton PD 3 108 4 3 0 0 0 138 0 1 8 27 2 20 0 2 0 6 0 322 389 278
Plumerville PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
U of ACC - Morrilton PD 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Craighead 7 413 4 37 0 0 4 652 3 2 97 73 6 51 23 14 0 28 2 1416 1996 1483
ASU - Jonesboro PD 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 39 0 0 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 52 59 52
Bay PD 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 17 17 17
Bono PD 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 15
Brookland PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 37 29
Caraway PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 5
Craighead County SO 0 50 2 1 0 0 3 34 0 1 6 8 0 3 2 0 0 9 0 119 177 129
Jonesboro PD 7 333 2 33 0 0 1 552 3 1 86 64 6 42 21 12 0 13 2 1178 1659 1221
Lake City PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 12 12 8
Monette PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 9 7
Crawford 0 108 4 2 1 2 0 131 4 24 20 15 0 40 4 3 0 9 0 367 469 355
Alma PD 0 36 1 0 1 1 0 46 2 4 3 14 0 11 0 0 0 6 0 125 129 100
Cedarville PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crawford County SO 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 9
Dyer PD 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 4
Mountainburg PD 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 15
Mulberry PD 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 8 8
Van Buren PD 0 64 0 1 0 1 0 66 2 20 17 0 0 26 4 3 0 2 0 206 301 219
Crittenden 32 87 0 36 0 9 2 240 1 10 41 15 1 16 1 4 0 9 0 504 728 580
Crittenden County SO 1 14 0 2 0 0 0 17 0 2 5 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 46 63 44
Earle PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jericho PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marion PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 22 39 35
West Memphis PD 31 73 0 34 0 9 2 206 1 8 35 13 1 14 1 3 0 5 0 436 626 501
Cross 2 70 2 6 0 0 0 92 0 0 8 3 0 5 2 3 0 16 0 209 229 163
Cherry Valley PD 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 35 30
Cross County SO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3
Parkin PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wynne PD 2 62 2 5 0 0 0 66 0 0 8 1 0 5 2 3 0 16 0 172 188 130
Dallas 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 30 21
Dallas County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 6
Fordyce PD 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 20 15
Desha 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 24 35 28
Dumas PD 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3
McGehee PD 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 21 32 25
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Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017

Drew 3 55 0 1 0 0 4 59 0 0 11 3 0 19 5 1 0 11 0 172 219 162
Drew County SO 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 2 0 32 36 34
Monticello PD 2 40 0 1 0 0 4 48 0 0 10 3 0 13 4 1 0 9 0 135 178 123
U of A - Monticello PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5
Faulkner 12 343 8 33 0 8 5 607 1 1 45 42 1 111 12 24 0 47 1 1301 1538 1088
Conway PD 10 288 1 29 0 8 5 523 1 0 41 39 1 104 11 24 0 32 1 1118 1329 921
Faulkner County SO 2 32 1 3 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 4 0 74 76 60
Greenbrier PD 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 16 19 13
Guy PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2
Mayflower PD 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 28 34 29
UCA PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2
Vilonia PD 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 34 0 0 4 2 0 1 1 0 0 10 0 58 73 61
Franklin 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 0 8 10 1 15 7 0 0 9 1 140 153 127
Altus PD 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 38 40 34
Charleston PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 4
Franklin County SO 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 3 2 0 8 1 0 0 7 1 46 55 46
Ozark PD 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 4 6 1 7 6 0 0 1 0 51 53 43
Fulton 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 2 0 0 3 7 0 0 3 0 31 42 37
Fulton County SO 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 19 19 18
Mammoth Spring PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salem PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 12 23 19
Garland 5 128 0 20 2 2 0 172 0 2 8 32 2 15 2 3 0 8 7 408 410 334
Garland County SO 1 40 0 1 0 0 0 29 0 0 3 7 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 85 87 74
Hot Springs PD 4 88 0 19 2 2 0 143 0 2 5 25 2 13 1 3 0 7 7 323 323 260
Grant 0 32 1 0 0 1 0 38 0 0 4 6 1 8 4 0 0 6 0 101 117 92
Grant County SO 0 28 1 0 0 1 0 30 0 0 3 5 1 5 2 0 0 6 0 82 96 75
Sheridan PD 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 19 21 17
Greene 2 279 0 7 0 0 14 240 0 1 23 119 5 31 8 6 0 14 0 749 897 716
Greene County SO 1 184 0 2 0 0 7 120 0 1 4 51 4 22 4 4 0 6 0 410 466 369
Marmaduke PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 9
Paragould PD 1 93 0 5 0 0 7 113 0 0 19 68 1 8 4 2 0 8 0 329 420 338
Hempstead 2 47 1 8 0 0 0 107 0 1 4 13 0 9 0 7 0 0 0 199 220 181
Hempstead County SO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7
Hope PD 2 45 1 8 0 0 0 102 0 1 4 13 0 9 0 7 0 0 0 192 213 174
Hot Spring 6 72 2 8 0 0 0 35 0 1 1 4 0 7 1 0 0 4 2 143 150 118
Hot Spring County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Malvern PD 6 72 2 8 0 0 0 35 0 1 1 3 0 7 1 0 0 4 2 142 148 116
Howard 1 39 0 1 0 0 2 86 1 0 0 14 1 4 1 2 0 4 0 156 162 136
Howard County SO 1 22 0 0 0 0 2 15 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 43 47 42
Mineral Springs PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 4 4
Nashville PD 0 17 0 1 0 0 0 70 1 0 0 12 1 4 0 2 0 1 0 109 111 90
Independence 1 188 2 10 0 0 1 129 2 1 22 21 0 18 5 1 0 21 0 422 492 385
Batesville PD 1 44 0 8 0 0 0 34 1 0 8 10 0 6 5 0 0 7 0 124 176 141
Independence County SO 0 144 2 2 0 0 1 95 1 1 14 11 0 12 0 1 0 14 0 298 316 244
Izard 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 43 1 0 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 73 102 86
Izard County SO 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 43 1 0 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 73 102 86
Jackson 0 28 2 1 0 0 0 47 0 3 5 6 0 12 0 1 0 0 0 105 115 82
ASU - Newport PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Diaz PD 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 4
Jackson County SO 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 1 5 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 49 57 39
Newport PD 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 21 21 18
Swifton PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tuckerman PD 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 14 0 2 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 31 32 21
Jefferson 13 35 0 6 0 2 2 203 0 1 3 9 2 14 2 0 0 12 3 307 322 266
Jefferson County SO 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 4 0 7 0 0 0 6 0 52 60 45
Pine Bluff  PD 12 7 0 6 0 1 0 140 0 0 1 5 2 4 2 0 0 5 3 188 190 162
Redfield PD 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 8 6
U of A - Pine Bluff PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
White Hall PD 1 18 0 0 0 0 2 33 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 59 64 53
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Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017

Johnson 0 98 0 0 0 0 0 90 1 5 4 11 0 4 2 4 0 12 0 231 258 204
Clarksville PD 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 2 2 3 0 2 0 4 0 5 0 106 131 102
Johnson County SO 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 25 1 3 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 59 61 44
Lamar PD 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 1 5 0 1 2 0 0 5 0 66 66 58
Lafayette 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 22 21
Lewisville PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 22 21
Stamps PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lawrence 0 34 2 0 0 0 0 36 1 4 2 6 0 5 5 2 0 9 0 106 119 97
Black Rock PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 7
Hoxie PD 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 27 34 25
Lawrence County SO 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 17 17 15
Ravenden PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 13 13 7
Walnut Ridge PD 0 10 2 0 0 0 0 13 0 2 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 40 46 43
Lee 11 5 1 2 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 63 82 68
Lee County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marianna PD 11 5 1 2 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 63 82 68
Lincoln 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 19 21 19
Lincoln County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 5 4
Star City PD 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 14 16 15
Little River 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 46 43
Ashdown PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3
Little River SO 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 43 40
Logan 0 68 0 0 0 0 0 91 2 0 21 10 1 26 5 3 0 12 0 239 281 213
Booneville PD 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 0 0 1 0 33 35 29
Logan County SO 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 19 1 0 0 3 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 48 65 53
Paris PD 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 59 1 0 21 6 1 13 4 3 0 9 0 158 181 131
Lonoke 2 124 1 21 0 9 4 138 1 7 11 8 1 24 8 2 1 31 1 394 481 381
Austin PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7
Cabot PD 0 28 0 6 0 4 0 35 0 2 3 3 1 8 1 2 0 11 1 105 130 101
Carlisle PD 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 22 41 33
England PD 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 12 15 15
Lonoke County SO 1 51 0 12 0 3 2 35 0 2 2 1 0 11 0 0 0 2 0 122 138 114
Lonoke PD 1 24 0 1 0 1 0 42 0 2 2 1 0 2 4 0 0 9 0 89 101 75
Ward PD 0 10 1 0 0 0 2 7 0 1 4 3 0 2 2 0 0 5 0 37 49 36
Madison 0 53 0 2 0 0 0 40 1 1 3 14 1 16 0 1 0 2 0 134 144 114
Madison County SO 0 53 0 2 0 0 0 40 1 1 3 14 1 16 0 1 0 2 0 134 144 114
Marion 0 12 3 0 0 0 1 17 1 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 6 1 47 60 45
Bull Shoals PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 5
Flippin PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 8 8 6
Marion County SO 0 10 3 0 0 0 1 12 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 37 47 34
Miller 2 269 0 17 0 4 0 203 1 0 19 19 8 20 2 0 0 3 21 588 609 541
Miller County SO 0 25 0 2 0 0 0 24 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 20 77 87 84
Texarkana PD 2 244 0 15 0 4 0 179 1 0 18 17 8 18 1 0 0 3 1 511 522 457
Mississippi 31 91 2 11 0 0 1 111 1 4 12 41 1 44 3 0 0 2 0 355 377 310
Blytheville PD 24 70 1 8 0 0 0 33 0 4 8 18 1 23 1 0 0 2 0 193 193 159
Dell PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Etowah PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gosnell PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 13 12
Keiser PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2
Leachville PD 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 34 43 36
Luxora PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mississippi County SO 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 11
Osceola PD 7 1 0 3 0 0 0 49 1 0 1 18 0 18 1 0 0 0 0 99 105 88
Wilson PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Monroe 0 13 0 1 0 0 0 20 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 41 33
Brinkley PD 0 12 0 1 0 0 0 20 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 40 32
Monroe County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Montgomery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017

Nevada 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11 15 14
Prescott PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11 15 14
Newton 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 26 28 22
Newton County SO 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 26 28 22
Ouachita 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 17 19 17
Bearden PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
Camden PD 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 14
SAU Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 8 11 9
Perry County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 4
Perryville PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 5
Phillips 5 6 0 3 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 0 7 0 59 92 73
Helena/West Helena PD 5 5 0 3 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 0 7 0 57 89 70
Marvell PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3
Pike 0 14 1 1 0 0 0 54 0 0 2 6 0 15 0 0 0 2 0 95 95 77
Glenwood PD 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 3 0 7 0 0 0 2 0 28 28 20
Murfreesboro PD 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 37
Pike County SO 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 20
Poinsett 1 121 1 0 0 0 0 148 0 2 49 15 0 26 5 6 0 8 0 382 455 323
Harrisburg PD 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 8 0 0 4 0 1 0 7 0 68 68 52
Lepanto PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 10 6
Marked Tree PD 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 31 48 42
Poinsett County SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trumann PD 0 101 1 0 0 0 0 94 0 2 41 12 0 19 5 5 0 0 0 280 329 223
Tyronza PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weiner PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Polk 0 28 4 0 0 0 0 50 2 1 8 7 0 3 0 2 0 7 0 112 126 101
Mena PD 0 15 4 0 0 0 0 36 2 0 7 4 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 76 83 70
Polk County SO 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 36 43 31
Pope 0 139 1 4 1 0 0 192 2 1 19 70 0 14 11 6 0 8 7 475 498 405
Atkins PD 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 18 19 18
ATU PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 23 22
Dover PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 17 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 3 36 39 34
Pope County SO 0 15 1 3 1 0 0 13 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 39 39 30
Pottsville PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 13 21 21
Russellville PD 0 106 0 1 0 0 0 157 1 0 2 68 0 6 2 6 0 3 4 356 357 280
Prairie 0 9 0 3 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 0 29 33 26
Des Arc PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 7
Devalls Bluff PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hazen PD 0 7 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 17 12
Prairie County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 9 9 7
Pulaski 132 917 34 201 1 105 5 2173 12 20 93 279 17 258 21 81 12 131 10 4502 4850 3624
Alexander PD 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 6 0 41 41 31
Ar. State Capitol PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
Cammack Village PD 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 12
Camp Robinson PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacksonville PD 7 66 11 10 0 5 0 165 0 4 19 7 0 15 5 1 1 0 3 319 377 289
Little Rock PD 44 250 2 124 0 33 2 802 0 0 6 152 4 50 3 0 8 77 3 1560 1711 1291
Maumelle PD 2 8 0 1 0 3 0 57 0 2 3 16 0 10 0 1 0 1 0 104 114 97
North Little Rock PD 45 230 7 30 0 20 0 363 9 5 22 29 10 77 6 27 3 10 0 893 983 665
Pulaski County SO 29 201 10 18 0 21 0 259 1 4 13 24 1 14 0 33 0 10 1 639 658 520
Sherwood PD 5 147 4 16 1 22 3 490 2 5 24 50 2 91 5 19 0 27 2 915 935 704
U of A - Little Rock PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6
UAMS PD 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 8 7
Randolph 0 50 0 1 0 0 6 50 0 1 2 17 2 3 0 5 0 10 0 147 153 124
Pocahontas PD 0 37 0 1 0 0 2 49 0 1 2 17 2 1 0 1 0 6 0 119 123 105
Randolph County SO 0 13 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 4 0 28 30 19
Saline 6 229 2 9 0 6 5 308 7 8 28 51 3 60 2 17 2 16 5 764 813 602
Benton PD 3 84 1 4 0 0 1 107 4 2 10 17 0 34 1 5 0 3 2 278 308 225
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Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017

Bryant PD 0 52 0 4 0 1 1 97 2 3 10 22 1 14 1 7 1 9 2 227 232 172
Haskell PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 20 18
Saline County SO 1 80 1 1 0 5 2 78 1 2 8 10 2 11 0 4 1 3 1 211 213 158
Shannon Hills PD 2 8 0 0 0 0 1 17 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 33 40 29
Scott 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 2 2 9 0 10 0 0 0 11 2 108 108 80
Scott County SO 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 10 0 27 27 21
Waldron PD 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 2 0 9 0 5 0 0 0 1 2 81 81 59
Searcy 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 18
Searcy County SO 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 18
Sebastian 0 279 2 14 1 3 4 348 13 3 62 23 4 107 2 51 0 151 1 1068 1661 1352
Barling PD 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 21 1 1 0 9 0 6 0 1 0 1 0 44 132 102
Fort Smith PD 0 239 0 14 0 3 4 266 11 1 55 12 4 89 2 49 0 135 0 884 1369 1121
Greenwood PD 0 20 0 0 1 0 0 52 1 0 6 0 0 7 0 1 0 12 0 100 111 93
Huntington PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lavaca PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2
Sebastian County SO 0 17 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 3 1 39 46 34
Sevier 0 30 2 1 0 0 0 44 0 4 1 3 1 4 5 0 0 9 0 104 112 92
De Queen PD 0 25 2 0 0 0 0 36 0 4 1 3 1 3 5 0 0 6 0 86 93 73
Sevier County SO 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 18 19 19
Sharp 2 36 3 0 0 1 0 47 0 0 3 4 1 5 7 0 0 3 1 113 132 101
Ash Flat PD 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 11 19 13
Cherokee Village PD 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 50 52 39
Hardy PD 0 8 2 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 2 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 31 34 25
Highland PD 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 21 27 24
St Francis 0 13 0 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 31 41 29
Hughes PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 10
St. Francis County SO 0 10 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 23 29 19
Stone 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 25 1 0 5 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 45 60 46
Mountain View PD 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 20 1 0 5 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 39 52 38
Stone County SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 8
Union 10 37 0 1 0 0 0 79 0 0 1 9 0 16 3 0 0 4 0 160 168 132
El Dorado PD 10 24 0 1 0 0 0 68 0 0 1 6 0 12 3 0 0 4 0 129 133 101
Union County SO 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 31 35 31
Van Buren 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 6 0 46 47 40
Clinton PD 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 30 31 26
Damascus PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 6
Fairfield Bay PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
Van Buren County SO 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6
Washington 2 264 5 42 0 7 12 902 8 5 80 196 8 55 7 8 0 15 25 1641 1710 1420
Elkins PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 16 18 15
Farmington PD 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 43 36
Fayetteville PD 0 166 0 38 0 4 7 577 7 0 57 178 5 16 2 6 0 9 25 1097 1105 912
Greenland PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 15 14
Johnson PD 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 22 27 20
Lincoln PD 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 38 39 31
Prairie Grove PD 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 6 1 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 47 53 48
U of A - Fayetteville PD 2 4 0 1 0 2 2 74 0 0 4 2 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 96 96 82
Washington County SO 0 62 3 3 0 1 2 182 1 4 6 6 3 21 1 0 0 3 0 298 301 251
West Fork PD 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 13 13 11
White 0 105 2 0 0 3 1 133 1 1 19 16 1 7 3 4 0 20 0 316 408 312
ASU - Beebe PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bald Knob PD 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 15 1 1 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 42 44 32
Beebe PD 0 31 2 0 0 0 1 60 0 0 12 7 1 4 0 0 0 8 0 126 193 140
Bradford PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 8
Higginson PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1
Judsonia PD 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 24 25 20
Kensett PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 8 12 9
McRae PD 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 12
Pangburn PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 6
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Possession

Drugs/Narcotics Assessment By Contributor:  2017

Rose Bud PD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 4
White County SO 0 39 0 0 0 3 0 34 0 0 2 7 0 1 2 3 0 4 0 95 96 80
Woodruff 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
Augusta PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCrory PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Woodruff County SO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
Yell 0 34 0 0 0 0 1 42 0 0 5 2 2 4 1 1 0 16 0 108 149 112
Danville PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 19 16
Dardanelle PD 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 7 0 29 30 23
Ola PD 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 21 25 21
Plainview PD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
Yell County SO 0 22 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 52 74 51
Total 307 6278 113 554 9 176 88 10747 92 147 912 1560 91 1394 237 299 17 885 194 24100 27934 21891


